
Group Employee Name Designation Level Email -ID Mobile no
CMD Secretariat

Kuljit Singh Popli Chairman & Managing Director Board 
Level-CMD

kspopli@ireda.gov.in 9899222277

Dharmen Walia Assistant Grade -III NE-3 dharmenwalia@ireda.gov.in 9871692993
K.Murali Kumar Caretaker Gr.I NE-3 kmuralikumar@ireda.gov.in 9871692995
Charanjit Singh Assistant Gr. II NE-4 charanjit@ireda.gov.in 9871692983
Manish Lall Senior Office Secretary NE-5 manishlall@ireda.gov.in 9871008009
I. John Basco Senior Driver Gr.II NE-6 ijohnbasco@ireda.gov.in 9871946492

CVO Secretariat
Prabhat, IRPS (93) Chief Vigilance Officer Board 

Level-
Director

cvo@ireda.gov.in 9868928002

Sanjeev Mangotra Personal Assistant Gr.II NE-6 sanjeev@ireda.gov.in 9871692979
D(F) Secretariat

Satish Kumar Bhargava Director(Finance) Board 
Level-
Director

skbhargava@ireda.gov.in 9810705376

Gajendra Pal Singh Executive Secretary (SG) E-3 gpsingh@ireda.gov.in 9871692944
Govind Kr. Prasad Senior Despatch Rider NE-4 govindkrprasad@ireda.gov.in 9871692988

F&A - Corporate 
Accounting Group

Joginder Kaur Assistant Executive Secratary E-0 joginderkaur@ireda.gov.in 9871692968
Punnu Grover Manager E-4 punnugrover@ireda.gov.in 9871692928
Surender Suyal AGM (F&A) & C.S E-6 ssuyal@ireda.gov.in 9871692915
Deepak Chandra Phulara Assistant Grade -III NE-3 deepakchandra@ireda.gov.in 9871810796
Narendra Kumar Assistant Grade -III NE-3 narendrakumar@ireda.gov.in 9810880925
Rashi Gupta Assistant Gr. II NE-4 rashigupta@ireda.gov.in 9910082943
Laliya Sircar Senior Assistant Gr II S-1 laliyasircar@ireda.gov.in 9818613300

F&A - Loan Management 
& Coordination Group

Prashant Kumar Yadav Assistant Finance Officer E-0 prashantyadav@ireda.gov.in 9818133400
Ankita Gupta Accounts Officer E-1 ankitagupta@ireda.gov.in 9650060775
Rangin Basu Accounts Officer E-1 ranginbasu@ireda.gov.in 9650796776
Jyoti Yadav Accounts Officer E-1 jyotiyadav@ireda.gov.in 8800311791
Sridhar Madishetti Accounts Officer E-1 sridharmadishetti@ireda.gov.in 8800749777
Manjusha Shukla Deputy Manager E-3 shuklamanjusha@ireda.gov.in 9013368347
Ishwar Madiwal Manager E-4 ishwar@ireda.gov.in 9818997457
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Vikram Singh Yadav Manager E-4 vsyadav@ireda.gov.in 9871692936
Ramesh Chandra Sharma Deputy General Manager E-7 rcsharma@ireda.gov.in 9810745221

Hajari Lal Senior Office Secretary NE-5 hajarilal@ireda.gov.in 9868513021
F&A-LM-Official Language

Sangeeta Srivastava Deputy Manager E-3 sangeeta@ireda.gov.in 9891983998
Tulsi Office Secretary (Hindi) NE-4 tulsi@ireda.gov.in 9971138118
Shashi Bala Senior Hindi Typist (SG) Gr.I S-2 shashibala@ireda.gov.in 9871692977
Alar Kullu Senior Hindi Translator (SG) Gr.I S-2 alarkullu@ireda.gov.in 9818565969

HR Group
Alka Kumar Personnel Officer E-1 alkakumar@ireda.gov.in 9818792072
Mukesh Yadav Personnel Officer E-1 mukesh@ireda.gov.in 9871692926
S.Venkatakrishnan Executive Secretary (SG) E-3 svenkatakrishnan@ireda.gov.in 9910349500
Amar Kumar Verma Senior Manager E-5 akverma@ireda.gov.in 9971670085
P.Sreenivasan General Manager E-8 psreenivasan@ireda.gov.in 9910378178
S.Krishna Kumar Senior Assistant Gr I S-2 skrishnakumar@ireda.gov.in 9871692946
Pervender Singh Negi Senior Assistant Gr I S-2 psnegi@ireda.gov.in 9871692974
T.Ilanchezhian Senior Private Secretary Gr. I S-2 tilanchezian@ireda.gov.in 9868125481

HR-Admininistration 
Group-IHC

P.Rajalekshmy Deputy Manager E-3 prajalekshmy@ireda.gov.in 9810414148
Mretunjay Shahi  Messenger-cum-Attendant -cum-

Farash Gr.I
NE-3 mretunjayshahi@ireda.gov.in 9871692991

Ram Niwas Mishra Senior Despatch Rider NE-4 ramniwasmishra@ireda.gov.in 9871692986
Manoj Kumar Senior Caretaker NE-4 manoj@ireda.gov.in 9871692990

HR-Administration Group-
AKB

Deepa Assistant Administrative Officer E-0 deepa@ireda.gov.in 9818129008
P.Kannalagan Deputy Manager E-3 pkannalagan@ireda.gov.in 9871692948
Karamvir Deputy Manager E-3 karamvir@ireda.gov.in 9871692922
Naresh Verma Manager E-4 nverma@ireda.gov.in 9871692919
Umesh Kumar Assistant Grade -III NE-3 umeshkumar@ireda.gov.in 9871692992
Sanjeeb Kumar Assistant Grade -III NE-3 sanjeebkumar@ireda.gov.in 9958499741
Ram Bhajan Singh Assistant Gr. II NE-4 rambhajan@ireda.gov.in 9871692985
Rajender Kumar Senior MAF (SG) NE-5 rajenderkumar@ireda.gov.in
J.Manohar Senior Driver (Grade-I) NE-7 jmanohar@ireda.gov.in 9871692972

Legal
Ghanshyam Gupta Executive Secretary (SG) E-3 ggupta@ireda.gov.in 9871692953
Aluru Bhanu Kiran Assistant General Manager E-6 abkiran@ireda.gov.in 9871692911

Legal - Documentation & 
Safe Custody Group

Kamal Karuna Aniya 
Poomp Toppo

Assistant Manager E-2 kamalkaruna@ireda.gov.in 9968662106



Manish Chandra Deputy Manager E-3 manish@ireda.gov.in 9871692960
Satish Kumar Kalawat Assistant Grade -III NE-3 skalawat@ireda.gov.in 9871692994
S K Dogra Senior Assistant Gr II S-1 skdogra@ireda.gov.in 9871692996
Vikram Singh Senior Assistant Gr II S-1 vikramsingh@ireda.gov.in 9818660526

Legal - Litigation Group
Piyush Kumar Manager E-4 piyushkumar@ireda.gov.in 9871692925

Strategy, Policy And 
Systems Group

Abhishek Kumar Assistant Technical Officer E-0 abhishekkumar@ireda.gov.in 8826299477
Thomas CURD Dohling Executive Secretary (SG) E-3 thomasdohling@ireda.gov.in 9871692981
KBK Reddy Assistant General Manager E-6 kbk@ireda.gov.in 9871692934

TS-I / ED Secretariat
Abdul Aziz Khatana Executive Director E-8 aakhatana@ireda.gov.in 9810563299
Rizwan Athar Senior Private Secretary Gr. I S-2 rizwanathar@ireda.gov.in 9871692970

TS-I/ Hydro Energy 
Group / EEC/ Waste to 
Energy/ Investment 
Promotion, Biofuels, 
Biomethanation & New 
Technologies

Braja Nandan Sahoo Assistant Technical Officer E-0 brajanandan@ireda.gov.in 9910103294
Shivansh Tyagi Assistant Technical Officer E-0 shivanshtyagi@ireda.gov.in 9999193642
Shravan Kumar Bojjam Assistant Technical Officer E-0 shravankumar@ireda.gov.in 9810734488
Monika Solanki Assistant Technical Officer E-0 monikasolanki@ireda.gov.in 9971007259
Om Prakash Technical Officer E-1 omprakash@ireda.gov.in 9650595664
T.Padmanaban Deputy Manager E-3 tpadmanaban@ireda.gov.in 9818725662
Kanchan Bhalla Manager E-4 kanchan@ireda.gov.in 9818354321
K.P. Philip Senior Manager E-5 kpphilip@ireda.gov.in 9810165918
Pratima  Bali Senior Private Secretary Gr. I S-2 pratimabali@ireda.gov.in 9871692971
Pranay Khobragade Engineer Trainee Trainee pranay@ireda.gov.in 8802845823

TS-I/ Wind Energy Group
Gagandeep Assistant Technical Officer E-0 gagandeep@ireda.gov.in 9643300001
Kaveri Mallik Assistant Technical Officer E-0 kaverimallik@ireda.gov.in 9810834488
Abhik Deb Barma Assistant Manager E-2 abhik@ireda.gov.in 9650595663
Anu Pandhi Executive Secretary (SG) E-3 anupandhi@ireda.gov.in 9871692962
S.M.Siddesh Manager E-4 smsiddesh@ireda.gov.in 9871692929
Rajendra Singh Senior Manager E-5 rajendra@ireda.gov.in 9871692921
Shaleen Bhola Engineer Trainee Trainee shaleen@ireda.gov.in 9891899079

TS-II / Biomass 
Cogeneration Group

Amit Dubey Technical Officer E-1 amitdubey@ireda.gov.in 9971989840
Darpan Garg Deputy Manager E-3 darpan@ireda.gov.in 9871692955
Sushant Kumar Dey Senior Manager E-5 skdey@ireda.gov.in 9871692920
Sakshi Sharma Engineer Trainee Trainee sakshi@ireda.gov.in 9654510669



TS-II / CGM(TS) 
Secretariat

Ashok Kumar Bhilwaria Executive Secretary (SG) E-3 ashok@ireda.gov.in 9871692927
B.V.Rao Chief General Manager E-8 bvrao@ireda.gov.in 9810562552

TS-II / Recovery & 
Monitoring Group

Shyam Lal Burman Deputy Manager E-3 slburman@ireda.gov.in 9910170025
A.V.O.Pillai Manager E-4 avopillai@ireda.gov.in 9871692913
Som Pal Deputy General Manager E-7 sompal@ireda.gov.in 9871692910

TS-II/ Advisory & 
Consultancy Services

Anirban Chanda Assistant Technical Officer E-0 anirbanchanda@ireda.gov.in 9873240144
Debjani Bhatia Assistant General Manager E-6 debjani@ireda.gov.in 9871464382

TS-II/ Branch & Camp 
Offices

P.R.Kumaralal Assistant Administrative Officer E-0 prkumarlal@ireda.gov.in 7702000193
Sanjay Kumar Deputy Manager E-3 sanjay@ireda.gov.in 9871692964
M.Showkat Ali Deputy Manager E-3 mshowkatali@ireda.gov.in 9840140113
N.S.Gopala Chakravarthi Senior Executive Secretary E-4 nsgchakravarthi@ireda.gov.in 9840099098
A.Chandrashekar Assistant General Manager E-6 chandra@ireda.gov.in 9866245202
P.K.Pandey Deputy General Manager E-7 pkpandey@ireda.gov.in 9909996188
Devender Kumar Narnolia Senior Assistant Gr II S-1 devendernarnolia@ireda.gov.in 7600032989

Yogesh Hans Sharma Senior Assistant Gr I S-2 yogesh@ireda.gov.in 9871715748
TS-III / Coordination 
Group

Narendra Kisan Ahir Assistant Technical Officer E-0 narenderkahir@ireda.gov.in 8527546060
Praveen Khambra Assistant Manager E-2 praveenkhambra@ireda.gov.in 9818714228
Parvesh Sharma Manager E-4 parveshsharma@ireda.gov.in 9871692942
Prava Debal Assistant General Manager E-6 dprava@ireda.gov.in 9871692908
Rakesh Kumar Vimal Assistant General Manager E-6 rkvimal@ireda.gov.in 9871692907

TS-III / GM(TS) 
Secretariat

B.M.Chauhan General Manager E-8 chauhanbm@ireda.gov.in 9871692901
 TS-IV/GM Secretariat

Abhilakh Singh General Manager E-8 abhilakh@ireda.gov.in 9871692903
Supreet Kaur Senior Private Secretary Gr. I S-2 supreetkaur@ireda.gov.in 9871692976

TS-IV/ Solar Energy 
Group

Mukesh Kumar Sonkar Assistant Technical Officer E-0 mukeshsonkar@ireda.gov.in 9971258800
Vishakha Rao Vimal Assistant Executive Secratary E-0 vishakharaovimal@ireda.gov.in 9650715777
Anshuman Gupta Technical Officer E-1 anshumangupta@ireda.gov.in 9560546969
Poorva Mathur Assistant Manager E-2 sharmapoorva@ireda.gov.in 9958435566
Sapan Thapar Deputy Manager E-3 sapan@ireda.gov.in 9818666591
Rajesh Kujur Deputy Manager E-3 r.kujur@iredaltd.com



Anudeep Yadav Deputy Manager E-3 anudeepyadav@ireda.gov.in 9910109683
Ram Bahadur Sahani Senior Manager E-5 rbsahani@ireda.gov.in 9810982590
Khekiho Yeptho Assistant General Manager E-6 kyeptho@ireda.gov.in 9871692917
Naman Rawat Engineer Trainee Trainee naman@ireda.gov.in 9958264969

TS-IV/MIS Group
Nitin Bhargava Assistant System Analyst E-0 nitin@ireda.gov.in 8800666969
Mamta Negi System Analyst E-1 mamtanegi@ireda.gov.in 9971244100
Sanjay Kumar Arya Assistant Manager E-2 sanjayarya@ireda.gov.in 9818857704
N.Balaji Deputy Manager E-3 nbalaji@ireda.gov.in 9871692950
Naveen Bhalla Executive Secretary (SG) E-3 bhallanaveen@ireda.gov.in 9871692932
Dinesh Kumar Singh Deputy Manager E-3 dksingh@ireda.gov.in 9871692957
Harish Kumar Chawla Deputy Manager E-3 harish@ireda.gov.in 9958995059

Vigilance Group
D.Selvakumar Deputy Manager E-3 selvakumar@ireda.gov.in 9871692938
Puran Mal Meena Deputy Manager E-3 pmmeena@ireda.gov.in 9650796774


